

Almondz Global Securities Limited

Ref:agsl/corres/Bse/NSE/22-23/0025

August 24, 2022

The General Manager (Listing & Corporate Relations) Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Re: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir/Ma'am,

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publications to be made in compliance with the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended)(the Act) and the SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015(as amended) (the Listing Regulations) and all applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) with respect to the 28th AGM of the Company, scheduled to be held on Tuesday, September 20, 2022 through Video Conferencing ("VC") or Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM").

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Almondz Global Securities Ltd.

Ajay Pratap

Company Secretary &

Vice President Corporate Affairs

Encl:a/a

SEBI Registration: INM000000834

Audit

co.

धनराशि

00.00

00.00

में नगद

वं IFSC

ादा फार्म

रने का

25600.

खन्धक

ऋणदाता

कर्जदार

र्ग टी आर

गरा 7 के

1022 को

कर्जदार

र्जदार पर

र सुनवाई

के माध्यम

अग्रवाल अधिवक्ता

ंड सेंटर

110001

498055

New Delhi

23.08.2022

विनांक: 24.08.2022 स्थानः नई दिल्ली

आईपी पंजीकरण सं.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00084/2017-18/10180

ई-मेलः anandmanoja@gmail.com फोन नं: 011-45051903, 9811280787



परिशिष्ट IV [नियम 8(1)] कब्जा सुचना

(अचल सम्पत्ति के लिए)

चुंकि, स्टैण्डर्ड चार्टर्ड बैंक ("प्रत्याभूत ऋणदाता") के अधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते भ्रोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं वित्तीय संपत्तियों के पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 ("सरफेसी अधिनियम") के अधीन तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित घारा 13(12) ("सरफेसी नियम") के अंतर्गत प्राप्त अधिकारों के प्रयोग के तहत 1 जन, 2022 ("धारा 13(2) सचना") को एक मांग सचना जारी की गई थी, जिसमें कर्जदार - पुंज लॉयड लिमिटेड को इस सूचना की प्राप्ति की तारीख से 60 दिनों के अंदर धारा 13(2) सचना में उल्लेखित 31 मई, 2022 की स्थिति के अनसार कुल रकम रु. 463,47,18,843,26 (रुपये चार सौ तिरसट करोड़ सैंतालीस लाख अट्ठारह हजार आठ सौ तैतालीस एवं पैसे छब्बीस मात्र) तथा अनुबंधकीय दर पर उस पर ब्याज की रकम चुकता करने को कहा गया था।

कर्जदार द्वारा उक्त रकम का भुगतान करने में असफल होने के कारण, एतदद्वारा कर्जदार एवं आम जनता को सचित किया जाता है कि सरफेसी अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के साथ पठित सरफेसी नियम के नियम 8 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त अधिकारों के प्रयोग के तहत अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा 23 अगस्त, 2022 को यहां नीचे उल्लेखित सम्पत्ति पर भौतिक कब्जा कर लिया गया है।

विशेष रूप से कर्जदार तथा आम तौर पर जन साधारण को एतदहारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि इस संपत्ति से संबंधित कोई सीदा न करें तथा इस संपत्ति से संबंधित कोई भी सीदा 31 मई, 2022 की स्थिति के अनुसार कुल रकम रु. 463,47,18,843,26 (रुपये चार सौ तिरसठ करोड़ सैंतालीस लाख अद्वारह हजार आठ सौ तैंतालीस एवं पैसे छब्बीस मात्र) तथा अनुबंधकीय दर पर उस पर ब्याज की रकम के लिए प्रत्याभत ऋणदाता के प्रभार का विषय

कर्जदार का ध्यान प्रत्याभूत सम्पत्तियों (नीचे उल्लेखित विवरण के अनुसार) को मृक्त कराने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में सरफेसी अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा 8 की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।

अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण

1) सेक्टर-32, अर्बन एस्टेट, गुड़गाँव में साइट नं, 95, परिमाप 4050 वर्ग मीटर

2) सेक्टर 38, गुड़गाँव, हरियाणा स्थित मेडिसिटी 43 एकड़ परिमाप की भिम के हिस्से के रूप में 5 एकड़ परिमाप की भूमि (सपोर्ट एरिया) पर निर्मित टावर सी में भूतल पर यूनिट 001, सुपर एरिया परिमाप 9618 वर्ग फीट साथ में 10 कार पार्किंग की जगह तथा टावर सी में पहली मंजिल पर यनिट 101, सपर एरिया परिमाप 10637 वर्ग फीट साथ में 10 कार पार्किंग की जगह तथा टावर सी में दूसरी मंजिल पर यूनिट 201, सुपर एरिया परिमाप 19944 वर्ग फीट साथ में 20 कार पार्किंग की जगह तथा टावर सी में तीसरी मंजिल पर युनिट 301, सुपर एरिया परिमाप 19944 वर्ग फीट साथ में 20 कार पार्किंग की जगह तथा टावर सी में चौथी मंजिल पर युनिट 401, सपर एरिया परिमाप 19944 वर्ग फीट साथ में 20 कार पार्किंग की जगह तथा टावर सी में पांचवीं मंजिल पर युनिट 501, सुपर एरिया परिमाप 19971 वर्ग फीट साथ में 20 कार पार्किंग की जगह तथा टावर सी में छठवीं मंजिल पर युनिट 601, सुपर एरिया परिमाप 19971 वर्ग फीट साथ में 20 कार पार्किंग की जगह तथा टावर सी में सातवीं मंजिल पर यनिट 701, सपर एरिया परिमाप 19971 वर्ग फीट साथ में 20 कार पार्किंग की जगह।

दिनांक: 24.08.2022

अधिकत अधिकारी स्टैण्डर्ड चार्टर्ड बैंक

ई-वोटिंग के उदेश्य हेत् कट-ऑफ तिथि ब्धवार, सितम्बर 07, 2022 निर्धारित की गई है सदस्यों को वोटिंग अधिकार उनके द्वारा कट-ऑफ तिथि को कम्पनी के पंजीकत शेयरों के चकता मूल्य के आधार पर गणना के लिए होगी:

कोई व्यक्ति जिसमें कम्पनी के शेयर अर्जित किये हों और एजीएम की सूचना को भेजने के बाद सदस्य बना हो एवं कट-ऑफ तिथि बुधवार, सितम्बर 07, 2022 को शेयर धारण करता हो, युजर आईडी एवं पास वर्ड प्राप्त करने के लिए evoting@nsdl.co.in पर अथवा कम्पनी/आरटीए को आग्रह भेज सकता है। फिर भी कोई व्यक्ति एनएसडीएल पर पहले से रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के लिए पंजीकृत है, वह वोट देने के लिए पहले वाले यूजर आईडी एवं पास वर्ड का प्रयोग कर सकता है। यदि एक व्यक्ति अपना पास वर्ड मूल गया है, तो वह www.evoting.nsdl.com पर उपलब्ध "फॉरगॉट युजर डिटेल्स/वासवर्ड" अथवा "भौतिक युजर रीसेट पासवर्ड" विकल्प का प्रयोग कर अपना पासवर्ड रीसेट कर सकता है अधवा एनएसडीएल के टोलफ़ी न० 18001020990/1800224430 पर सम्पर्क कर सकता है:

ई-वोटिंग सुविधा साथ में एजीएम के दौरान उपलब्ध कराई जायेगी ताकि जिन सदस्यो ने रिमोट ई-वोटिंग द्वारा अपना वोट नहीं दिया है, वे अपने वोटिंग अधिकार का प्रयोग कर सकें

जिन सदस्यों ने रिमोट ई-वोटिंग द्वारा एजीएम से पहले अपना वोट दे दिया है वे वीसी/ओएवीएम द्वारा एजीएम में भाग ले सकते हैं लेकिन फिर से दोबारा वोट देने की अनुमति नहीं दी जायेगी;

(h) वार्षिक रिपोर्ट कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.jagsonpal.com पर एवं एनएसडीएल की वेबसाइट www.evoting.nsdl.com पर प्रदर्शित की गई है;

उन सदस्यों जिन्होने अपने ई-मेल आईडीज पंजीकत नहीं कराये हैं ई-मेल आईडीज पंजीकरण के लिए निम्न प्रक्रिया दी गई है:

(a) भौतिक माध्यम में शेयर धारित, कृपया फोलियो न०, शेयरधारक का नाम, शेयर प्रमाणपत्र की रकैन कॉपी (आगे-पीछे), पैन (स्व-अभिप्रमंग्नीगंत पैन कार्ड), आधार (स्व-अभिप्रमाणित आधार कार्ड) को cs@iagsonpal.com अथवा admin@mcsregistrars.com पर प्रदान करें।

डीमैट माध्यम में शेयर धारित, कपया डीपीआईडी (16-अंकों वाला डीपीआईडी + सीएलआईडी अथवा 16-अंकों वाला लाभदाई आईडी), नाम, क्लाइंट मास्टर अथवा समंकित एकाऊन्ट स्टेटमैन्ट कॉपी, पैन (स्व-अभिप्रमाणित पैम्न कार्ड), आधार (स्व-अभिप्रमाणित आधार कार्ड) को cs@jagsonpal.com अथवा admin@mcsregistrars.com पर प्रदान करें।

ई-वोटिंग अनुदेशों के लिए सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वें एजीएम में दिये गये अनुदेशों पर जाएँ। रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के सम्बन्ध में किसी भी प्रकार पूछताछ/शिकायत के लिए सदस्य कृपया लगातार प्रश्न पूछने (एफएक्युज) अथवा रिमोट ई—वोटिंग शेयरधारकों के लिए उपलब्ध युजर नियमावली www.evoting.nsdl.com के सहायता भाग पर जपलब्ध से डाऊनलोड किये जा सकते हैं अथवा सुश्री सरिता मोटे, उप प्रबन्धक, एनएसडीएल चौथी मंजिल, 'ए' विंग, ट्रेड वर्ल्ड, कमला मिल्स कम्पान्ऊड, सेनापति बापट मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुम्बई - 400013, इण्डिया में evoting@nsdl.co.in पर ई मेल द्वारा है अथवा टोल मुक्त न॰ 1800-222-990 अथवा कम्पनी के आरटीए, एमसीएस शेयर टांसफर एजेन्ट लिमिटेड को admin@mcsregistrars.com पर सम्पर्क

एजीएम की सूचना में वर्णित प्रस्ताओं के वोटिंग का परिणाम एजीएम की निष्कर्षों के 2 कार्यदिवसों के अंदर घोषित किया जायेगा। परिणामों की घोषणा के साथ जाँचकर्ता की रिपोर्ट तुरन्त कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.iagsonpal.com पर एवं एनएसडीएल की वेबसाइट पर अध्यक्ष अथवा उनके द्वारा अधिकत व्यक्ति द्वारा घोषित को प्रदर्षित कर साथ में स्टॉक एक्वेन्ज को भी सचित किया जायेगा।

कते जगसनपाल फर्मासिटिकल्स लिमिटेड

हस्ता०/-नंदिता सिंह कम्पनी सचिव

सदस्यता संख्या एसीएस 48520

ALMONDZ GLOBAL SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059839

Regd. Off.: F-33/3, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi - 110020 Tel:.: 011-43500700, Fax.: 011-43500735

Website: www.almondzglobal.com, E-mail ID: secretarial@almondz.com INTIMATION OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The 28th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Almondz Global Securities Limited (the Company.) will be held on Tuesday, September 20, 2022 at 11.30 A.M. IST through VC or OAVM in compliance with the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) (the .Act.) and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (the .Listing Regulations.) and all applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) for convening the General Meeting through VC / OAVM and Securities And Exchange Board of India (Sebi Circulars) to transact the business as set forth in the notice of AGM

In accordance with the aforesaid Circulars, the notice of the 28th AGM and Annual Report will only be sent to the shareholders individually through e-mail if his/her e-mail address is registered with the Depository / Registrar & Transfer Agent. The Notice of 28th AGM is also available on the Company's website www.almondzglobal.com, on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com www.nseindia.com and on the website of www.evotingindia.com

Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their email addresses with the Company are requested to update their email addresses by writing to the Company at secretarial@almondz.com or company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Beetal Financial & Computer Services Private Limited at beetalrta@gmail.com along with the copy of the signed request letter mentioning the name and address of the Member, self-attested copy of the PAN card, and self-attested copy of any document (eg.: Driving License, Election Identity Card, Passport) in support of the address of the Member. Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / update their email addresses with the relevant Depository Participants.

The manner of Remote e-voting and in the AGM for Members holding shares in physical mode or in dematerialized mode and for members who have not updated their email addresses with the Company, forms part of the Notice of the AGM. Shareholders attending the meeting through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purposes of quorum under section 103 of the Company Act 2013.

In case of any queries/grievances pertaining to e-voting, you may contact Mr. Puneet Mittal General Manager, Beetal Financial & Computer Services Pvt. Ltd. at beetalrta@gmail.com Telephone Nos. 011 29961281 or call 1800225533 or refer to frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com.

For Almondz Global Securities Ltd

Ajay Pratap Company Secretary and Vice President Corporate Affairs

स्थान : गुरुग्राम

स्थान: नई विल्ली

तिथि: 23.08.2022

John January, 2021 and 5th May, 2022 respectively, issued by the Ministry
ing the Companies to conduct the AGM through VC / OAVM, to transact the
a Notice convening the 8th AGM of the Company.

npliance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars, the Eighth Annual General Meeting conducted in virtual mode, i.e., through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio are no physical meeting of the members taking place at common venue and seen dispensed with to participate and vote in the Eighth Annual General Meeting

irculars, the soft copies of Notice of the 8th AGM and the Annual Report for the only by email to all those Members, whose email addresses are registered with sfer Agent (RTA) or with their respective Depository Participants ("DPs"). These on the website of the Company at www.chennalsuperkings.com and on the (India) Limited (CDSL) (agency for providing the Remote e-Voting facility) at se documents can be downloaded. Shareholders may please note that no will be sent by the Company.

form who have not registered their email addresses with the Company / RTA are sees with the Company at investor@chennaisuperkings.com or with RTA at obtain soft copies of the Notice of the 8th AGM, Annual Report and/or login DAVM including remote e-voting and e-voting during AGM, by sending scanned to the Company or RTA:

r name, folio number, complete address and email address to be registered; (front and back);

:/Passport/Bank Statement/Aadhaar, supporting the address of the Member. rm are requested to update their e-mail address with their respective DPs.

ting facility to all its Members to cast their votes on the resolutions set out in the lso providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the AGM. e-voting and joining the 8th AGM through VC / OAVM and the manner of the e-voting system during the AGM by the shareholders, are provided in the

for CHENNAI SUPER KINGS CRICKET LIMITED
K.S.Viswanathan
Wholetime Director

SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

1. DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION 1. RESERVE PRICE

ruTIONAL AREA, GURUGRAM, HARYANA-122002 oad, NIT Faridabad-121001 Haryana

DESCRIPTION OF

OR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND READ WITH PROVISO TO RULE 8 (6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULE, EINERAL AND IN PARTICULAR TO THE BORROWER (5) AND GUARANTOR (5) WHOSE DETAILS E BELOW DESCRIBED IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES MORTGAGED/CHARGED TO THE SECURED SWHAT IS", AND "WHATEVER THERE IS" FOR REALIZATION OF COMPANY DUES.

OSSESSION DATE	THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY WITH KNOWN ENCUMBRANCE, IF ANY	2. LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF EMD 3. DATE & TIME OF THE PROPERTY INSPECTION	2. EMD OF THE PROPERTY 3. BID INCREME
13.07.2022	ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEARING PLOT NO A 136 BLOCK A FLATNO F - 1 FIRST, FLOOR SHALIMAR GARDEN EXTENSION 2, GRAM PANSONDA PARGANA LONIGHAZIABAD UP 201005 ARE OF PROPERTY 56.67 SQ. MTR. (610 SQ. FT.) PROPERTY BOUNDED ASIEAST-SERVICE LANE, WEST-ROAD 40FT WIDE, NORTH-PLOT NO 137 BLOCK A, SOUTH-PLOT NO 135 BLOCK A.	E-AUCTION DATE:23THSep 2022 BETWEEN 11:30 AM TO 3:30 PM AND WITHUNLIMITED EXTENSION OF 5 MINUTES. LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF EMD WITH KYC IS 22THSep 2022 UPTO 5:00 PM (1ST) DATE OF INSPECTION: 17THSep 2022 BETWEEN 10:30 A.M.TO 05:00 P.M (1ST.)	RESERVE PRIC RS. 17,38,500, (RUPEES SEVENTEEN LA THIRTY EIGH' THOUSAND FI' HUNDRED ONL EARNEST MOD DEPOSIT: BS 1,73,850/- (RUPEES ONL) LAGH SEVENT THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDR BID INCREMEI RS. 10,000/- (RUPES TE THOUSAND)& SUCH MULTIPL
13.07.2022	ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEARING PLOT NO 19, KHASARA NO 101 MI, BLOCK C,	E-AUCTION DATE:23THSep 2022 BETWEEN 11:30 AM TO 3:30 PM AND WITHUNLIMITED EXTENSION OF 5 MINUTES. LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF EMD WITH KYC IS 22THSep 2022 UPTO 5:00 PM (1ST) DATE OF INSPECTION: 17THSep 2022 BETWEEN 10:30 A.M TO 05:00 P.M (1ST.)	RESERVE PRICE 11,99,362/, (RUPES ELEV LAKH NINETY M. THOUSAND TH HUNDRED SIX TWO ONLY) EARNEST MOO DEPOSIT: RS 1,19,337/- (RUI ONE LAKH NINETER HOUSAND TH SEVEN DID BID INCREMEN RS 10,000/ (RUPESS TE THOUSANDIA SUCH MULTIP.

E ACCOUNT OF "AXIS BANK "NO 911020001057107AND IFSC CODE- UTIB0000131 ,BRANCH

OF ANY OBJECTION/CLARIFICATION OR REQUIREMENT REGARDING ASSETS UNDER SALE, (+91 85888 92464) & MR. AJAY GUPTA (+91 7906826375). FOR DETAILED TERMS AND

TO THE PROVIDED IN INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD. WEBSITE I.E.

AUCTIONTIGER.NET
AUTHORIZED OFFICER (INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD)

almondz

ALMONDZ GLOBAL SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059839

Regd. Off.: F-33/3, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi - 110020 Tel::: 011-43500700, Fax:: 011-43500735

Website: www.almondzglobal.com, E-mail ID; secretarial@almondz.com
INTIMATION OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The 28th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Almondz Global Securities Limited (the Company.) will be held on Tuesday, September 20, 2022 at 11.30 A.M. IST through VC or OAVM in compliance with the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) (the .Act.) and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (the Listing Regulations) and all applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) for convening the General Meeting through VC / OAVM and Securities And Exchange Board of India (Sebi Circulars) to transact the business as set forth in the notice of AGM.

In accordance with the aforesaid Circulars, the notice of the 28th AGM and Annual Report will only be sent to the shareholders individually through e-mail if his/her e-mail address is registered with the Depository / Registrar & Transfer Agent. The Notice of 28th AGM is also available on the Company's website www.almondzglobal.com, on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com and on the website of www.evotingindia.com.

www.nseindia.com and on the website of www.evotingindia.com.

Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their email addresses with the Company are requested to update their email addresses by writing to the Company at secretarial@almondz.com or company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Beetal Financial & Computer Services Private Limited at beetalrta@gmail.com along with the copy of the signed request letter mentioning the name and address of the Member, self-attested copy of the PAN card, and self-attested copy of any document (eg.: Driving License, Election Identity Card, Passport) in support of the address of the Member. Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / update their email addresses with the relevant Depository Participants.

The manner of Remote e-voting and in the AGM for Members holding shares in physical mode or in dematerialized mode and for members who have not updated their email addresses with the Company, forms part of the Notice of the AGM. Shareholders attending the meeting through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purposes of quorum under section 103 of the Company Act 2013.

In case of any queries/grievances pertaining to e-voting, you may contact Mr. Puneet Mittal General Manager, Beetal Financial & Computer Services Pvt. Ltd. at beetalrta@gmail.com Telephone Nos. 011 29961281 or. call 1800225533 or refer to frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com.

For Almondz Global Securities Ltd Sdl-Ajay Pratage Company Secretary and Vice President Corporate Affairs

New Delhi 23.08.2022

APPENDIX IV
[See rule 8 (1)]
POSSESSION NOTICE
(for immovable property)

Whereas,

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 27.04.2022 calling upon the Borrowers RAJNI BISHT AND PUSHPA DEVI to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.13,47,826.71 (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Seventy One Only) against Loan Account No. HHLDMT00462659 as on 12.04.2022 and Interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **symbolic possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 18.08.2022.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED for an amount of Rs.13,47,826.71 (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Seventy One Only) as on 12.04.2022 and interest thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

APARTMENT NO. BS-1608 HAVING SUPER AREA APPROXIMATELY 370 SQUARE FEET ON 16TH FLOOR, TOWER-BEETLE SUITES-2 IN THE COMPLEX KNOWN AS "CASA GRANDE-2" CONSTRUCTED UPON PLOT NO. GH-06-C, SECTOR-CHI-V, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, GREATER NOIDA-201303, UTTAR PRADESH:

Date: 18.08.2022 Authorised Officer
Place: NOIDA INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED